Basic 8 input non-expandable model. PS8TC-8 M2
EXPANSION INPUT model with compressor/EQ sharing. PS10TE-8
LynTec  PAGING SWITCHERS
A line level switching system for routing and control of paging and music in:
● Small airports ● Convention facilities ● Cruise ships
● Retail stores ● Restaurants ● Malls
● Warehouses ● Country clubs ● Theatres
● Offices ● Arenas ● Casinos

DO NOT APPLY VOLTAGE FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE TO ANY INPUT
SELECT OR ZONE SELECT TERMINAL.
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
PS10TE series EXPANSION INPUT MODELS
All inputs have 5KΩ bridging input Transformers.
Compressor /EQ sharing standard
Model No. Description
PS 10TE-2 ........ 8 paging & 2 music inputs, 2 output zones.
PS 10TE-4 ........ 8 paging & 2 music inputs, 4 output zones.
PS 10TE-6 ........ 8 paging & 2 music inputs, 6 output zones.
PS 10TE-8 ........ 8 paging & 2 music inputs, 8 output zones.
PS 8C series – 8 INPUT MODELS
(NOT expandable, NO Compressor / EQ sharing)
UNBALANCED INPUT MODELS
20 KΩ unbalanced inputs, 600Ω transformer balanced outputs.
All models have 8 inputs with two levels of priority.
-M2 is standard. All units will have A & B dedicated as music inputs
unless a -M1 or -MØ suffix is specified. -M1 or -MØ are additional cost options.
-M1 uses A as a music input with 7 paging inputs
-MØ has no music inputs. All 8 inputs are paging inputs.
Model No. Description
PS 8C-2 M? .............. 8 inputs, 2 output zones.
PS 8C-4 M? .............. 8 inputs, 4 output zones.
PS 8C-6 M? .............. 8 inputs, 6 output zones.
PS 8C-8 M? .............. 8 inputs, 8 output zones.
PS 8C-10 M? ............ 8 inputs, 10 output zones.
BALANCED INPUT MODELS
Same as PS 8C but with 5KΩ bridging input Transformers.
Model No. Description
PS 8TC-2 M? ............ 8 inputs, 2 output zones.
PS 8TC-4 M? ............ 8 inputs, 4 output zones.
PS 8TC-6 M? ............ 8 inputs, 6 output zones.
PS 8TC-8 M? ............ 8 inputs, 8 output zones.
LynTec, Inc. — www. LynTec .com
Voice 800-724-4047 or 913-529-2233
Fax 888-722-4157 or 913-529-4157
8401 Melrose Drive ✦  Lenexa, KS 66214 (Kansas City suburb) U.S.A.
139-0078-02.4   Page 4 of 4
Lynn

Expansion Input & Dual Output Boards:
Spring loaded cage clamp terminal strips.
EXPANSION INPUT MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
Transformer balanced outputs to be loaded with 600Ω.
5KΩ bridging input transformers.
All models have 10 inputs: 8 paging and 2 music.
Any of the A thru G inputs may be made a second priority all-
call by the addition of an EMERGENCY switch at the paging
station. (see BUMP)
H SEIZE makes H a first priority all-call paging input.
H normal allows routine paging from the H (Security) station.
Any output zone may select music from the two music inputs.
All models may be expanded up to 4 total chassis
Model No. Description
PS 10TE-2 8 paging + 2 music inputs, 2 output zones
PS 10TE-4 8 paging + 2 music inputs, 4 output zones
PS 10TE-6 8 paging + 2 music inputs, 6 output zones
PS 10TE-8 8 paging + 2 music inputs, 8 output zones
020-0016-07.1818
LynTec  EXPANSION INPUT PAGING  SWITCHER
Return to Table of Contents
All LynTec products are warranted
to be free from defects in work-
manship and materials for a pe-
riod of 15 months from the original
invoice date.  Warranty status
may be found on the serial num-
ber plate which shows the war-
ranty expiration date.  This war-
ranty shall be limited to the repair,
adjustment and/or replacement of
defective parts, excluding batter-
ies.
LynTec will repair or replace at its
option, defective LynTec products
only at the factory at 8401 Melrose
Drive, Lenexa, KS 66214. Phone
800-724-4047.  All returns are to be
prepaid.  LynTec will pay return
UPS surface freight charges on
warranty repairs.  All excess trans-
portation charges will be borne by
the customer.
LynTec will not be responsible for
inconveniences or consequential
damages occasioned by LynTec
equipment, or by breach of any ex-
press or implied warranty with respect
thereto.
Implied warranties on this product
shall be in effect only for the duration
of the express warranty set forth
above.  After the warranty expiration
date shown on the serial number
plate, there shall be no warranties,
express or implied on the product.
This warranty becomes void if the
product shows evidence of mishan-
dling, tampering, battery or chemical
corrosion, fire, water or lightning dam-
age or other acts of nature, use con-
trary to the applicable instruction
manual, shipping damage or repair
performed by others.
LIMITED WARRANTY